#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Air Chef Holdings, LLC		110/09/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Air Culinaire Worldwide, LLC
Street Address:	5830 West Cypress Street, Suite B&C
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2637294	AIR CHEF
Registration Number:	2666346	AIR CULINAIRE "CELEBRATING FOOD IN FLIGHT"
Registration Number:	3511816	CATERLINK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8324462424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: wcpatent@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: Wong Cabello

Address Line 1: 20333 SH 249, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1097-0021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Cain	
Signature:	/John C. Cain/	TRADEMARK

900243736 REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0594

H & 90 00 763730

Date:	01/09/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=ACW#page1.tif source=ACW#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0595



PAGE 3

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AIR CHEF HOLDINGS,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AIR CHEF HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "AIR

CULINAIRE WORLDWIDE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY

OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2012, AT 2:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

3365382 8100

121111590

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delsware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 9904447

DATE: 10-09-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0596

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:12 PM 10/09/2012 FILED 02:10 PM 10/09/2012 SRV 1211111590 - 3365382 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	lability Company: Air Ch	net Holdings, LLC
With the second		<u> </u>
The Certificate of I	Formation of the limited liab	ility company is hereby ame
	ame of the limited Culinaire Worldwide	
		.,
PAT STREET, PROCESS STORY	7777737 CA 271 ()	
IN WITHERS ME	IEREOF, the undersigned h	alle executed three being and
the 9th	day of October	
	•	, A.D. 2012
	day ofOctober	
	•	
	day of October  By:	,A.D. 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0597

**RECORDED: 01/09/2013**